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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

FACEBOOK, INC.,
Petitioner,

V.

WINDY CITY INNOVATIONS LLC,
Patent Owner.

Case IPR2016-01067 (Patent 8,407,356 B1)
Case IPR2016-01141 (Patent 8,458,245 B1)
Case IPR2016-01155 (Patent 8,694,657 B1)
Case IPR2016-01156 (Patent 8,458,245 B1)
Case IPR2016-01157 (Patent 8,407,356 B1)
Case IPR2016-01158 (Patent 8,473,552 B1)
Case IPR2016-01159 (Patent 8,694,657 B1)

Before KARL D. EASTHOM, DAVID C. McKONE, and J. JOHN LEE,
Administrative Patent Judges.

MCcKONE, Administrative Patent Judge.

REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER
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IPR2016-01067, IPR2016-01141, IPR2016-01155, IPR2016-01156,
IPR2016-01157, IPR2016-01158, IPR2016-01159

Patent Owner, by email to the Board, requested a change to Due
Date 7 (oral argument date) in the above-captioned matters, currently set for
September 6, 2017. We held a teleconference with the parties on June 14,
2017, and directed the parties to meet and confer and provide mutually
agreeable dates for a rescheduled hearing. The parties provided, inter alia,
October 19, 2017.
Itis

ORDERED that Due Date 7 in the Scheduling Orders of each of the
above-captioned matters is reset to October 19, 2017. Oral argument will be

held in each of these matters on October 19, 2017, if requested.
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IPR2016-01067, IPR2016-01141, IPR2016-01155, IPR2016-01156,
IPR2016-01157, IPR2016-01158, IPR2016-01159

PETITIONER:

Heidi L. Keefe
Phillip E. Morton
Andrew C. Mace
Daniel J. Knauss
Mark R. Weinstein
COOLEY LLP
hkeefe@cooley.com
pmorton@cooley.com
amace@cooley.com
dknauss@cooley.com
mweinstein@cooley.com

PATENT OWNER:

Vincent J. Rubino, 111

Peter Lambrianakos

Alfred R. Fabricant

Shahar Harel

BROWN RUDNICK LLP
vrubino@brownrudnick.com
plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com
afabricant@brownrudnick.com
sharel@brownrudnick.com
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